to the Facility Recipient's instruction to BCA, subject to the following provisions: 

a. The instruction to block funds or change the data on the funds blockage may be 

given at any time; 

b. The blocking period is determined by the Facility Recipient, subject to a maximum 

period of 366 (three hundred and sixty-six) Calendar Days of the date of receipt of 

the blocking instruction by BCA; 

c. BCA has the right to remove the funds blockage imposed on the bank account 

specified by the Facility Recipient on the expiry date determined by the Facility 

Recipient.